

CS No.49/25  
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

03.02.2025

Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Yogesh Verma, Sh. Bhavtosh Sharma,  
Sh. Prem Narain and Sh. Ramesh Kumar Srivastava,  
Counsels for the plaintiff.

Heard. Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs requested permission to amend the plaint in relation with the valuation of the suit for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/03.02.2025