

CS No.49/25
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

22.02.2025

Present: Smt. Indra Devi, the SPA of plaintiffs through VC.
None for defendants.

Bar is reported to be on strike.

As requested by SPA, put up for purpose fixed on
05.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.02.2025