

CS No.49/25  
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Verma, Sh. Bhavtosh Sharma &  
Sh. Prem Narain, Counsels for the plaintiff.

An application has been filed under Order VI Rule  
17 CPC for amendment of plaint. Time requested to file proposed  
amended plaint. Allowed.

Put up for consideration on application on  
03.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/05.04.2025