

CS No.49/25
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Bhavtosh Sharma, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Proposed amended plaint was filed by plaintiff.

Short adjournment requested on behalf of plaintiff
due to death of someone known to the ld. Counsel.

Put up for consideration of application under Order
VI Rule 17 CPC on 24.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/03.05.2025