

CS no. 49/25  
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAM AVTAAR

24.05.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Verma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Due to administrative exigency on account of  
election of Shahdara Bar Association, no sufficient time available  
today.

Put up on 05.07.2025 for purpose fixed.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/24.05.2025