

CS no. 49/25
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAM AVTAAR

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Bhavtosh Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

None for the defendant.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Short adjournment requested due to absence of ld.
counsel.

Put up for consideration on application under Order
VI Rule 17 CPC on 01.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025