

CS 49/25
TARUN PARIHAR VS. RAMAVTAAR

23.08.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Deficient court fees has not been filed so far despite seven days time granted vide order dated 01.08.2025. The period granted for filing the court fees has already expired.

Put up for consideration on the point of filing deficient court fees in view of provision under Order 7 Rule 11 (c) CPC on **10.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/23.08.2025