

CS NO. 49/25
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

22.12.2025

Present : Sh. Yogesh Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff joined
through VC.

Ms. Shailja, Advocate for the defendants joined
through VC.

Matter could not be settled in the mediation cell.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that defendant no. 1 has expired on 17.12.2025. Appropriate application in this regard has to be moved by counsel for plaintiff. Counsel for defendant assured to provide the details of LRs of defendant no. 1 to counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **11.02.2026** for further proceedings and awaiting any application of impleadment of LRs of defendant no. 1.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/22.12.2025