

CS 49/25

TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Verma (on VC) and Sh. Bhavtosh
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Defendant no. 1 has expired and an application has been filed for bringing his LRs on record. Let notice of the application be issued to the proposed LRs on filing of PF etc. for **16.03.2026**. Steps be taken within three working days.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/11.02.2026