

CS 49/25
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Verma and Bhavtosh Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Ms. Shailja, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 & 3
and also for LRs of defendant no. 1 on VC.
One of the LR of defendant no. 1 & defendant no. 2
Rajbeer in person.

Ld. Counsel for the LRs of defendant no. 1 has no objection for impleadment of the LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 as named in the application of the plaintiff filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC. The said application is accordingly allowed and the LRs named therein are impleaded in place of deceased defendant no. 1.

Amended memo of parties has already been filed.

Let WS on behalf of the impleaded LRs if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff who shall file replication thereafter also after supplying advance copy to defendants. Both parties are further directed to file their respective affidavits of admission-denial of documents after exchanging copies.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.03.2026