

CS 49/25
TARUN PARIHAR Vs. RAMAVTAAR

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Bhavtosh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on VC.
Ms. Shailja, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3
and LRs of defendant no. 1 on VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submit that she does not want to file any additional WS on behalf of the newly impleaded LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 and adopts the WS already filed by the defendants.

Pleadings are complete. However, none of the parties have filed their affidavit of admission-denial of documents. A last opportunity is granted for the purpose failing which the documents shall be deemed to have admitted.

Put up for the purpose and for framing of issues on
02.05.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/20.04.2026